(Parenthesis ( ) Indicate Expenditure Decreases)
 
Duplicates/Conflicts with/Companion to/Relates to:
 
 
Duplicates/Relates to Appropriation in the General Appropriation Act:
 
 
SECTION III:  NARRATIVE
 
 
BILL SUMMARY

Senate Bill 179 (SB179) appropriates three hundred fifty thousand dollars ($350,000) from the General 
Fund to the University of New Mexico (UNM) Board of Regents for expenditure in Fiscal Year 2027 
(FY27) and Fiscal Year 2028 (FY28). The appropriation is for the UNM Health Sciences Center (HSC) 
Office for Diversity, Equity and Inclusion to support Spanishlanguage health sciences curriculum

[...]

New Mexico Higher Education Department (NMHED)'s analysis of this bill focuses on the higher 
education implications of the proposed legislation. Additional insight may be obtained from other 
agencies’ analyses. 

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS

SB179 provides a timelimited, nonrecurring appropriation of three hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($350,000) from the General Fund to the UNM Board of Regents, available in FY27 and FY28. The 
appropriation does not flow through NMHED’s comprehensive funding recommendation process, and 
SB179 does not include additional appropriations to NMHED.

UNM did not submit this as a request to NMHED for possible incorporation into NMHED higher